www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: August 11th, 2022
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NACK Series (specific part numbers)
Product Specification:
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notice of end of life for the NACK series part numbers referenced in the table below. The end of life
notification applies to all packaging and lead configurations.
Effective: August 11th, 2022
Last Order Date: February 28th, 2023 for established customers with existing business
Last Ship Date:  October 31st, 2023 for established customers with existing business
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Discontinued Part Number Capacitance
(uF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Size
DxL
(mm)
Alternative Part Number Comments
NACK331M6.3V6.3x8TR_ _F 330 6.3 6.3x8 NAZT331M6.3V6.3X8N_ _F
NACK331M6.3V8x6.5TR_ _F 330 6.3 8x6.5 N/A
NACK471M6.3V8x10.5TR_ _F 470 6.3 8x10.5 NAZT471M6.3V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK471M6.3V8x10.5TR_ _EF 470 6.3 8x10.5 NAZT471M6.3V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK102M6.3V8x10.5TR_ _F 1000 6.3 8x10.5 NAZT102M6.3V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK102M6.3V8x10.5TR_ _EF 1000 6.3 8x10.5 NAZT102M6.3V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK152M6.3V10x10.5TR_ _F 1500 6.3 10x10.5 NAZT152M6.3V10X10.5L_ _F
NACK220M10V4x6.1TR_ _F 22 10 4x6.1 NAZT220M10V4X6.3N_ _F Higher Profile
NACK330M10V5x6.1TR_ _F 33 10 5x6.1 NAZT330M10V5X6.3N_ _F Higher Profile
NACK221M10V6.3x8TR_ _F 220 10 6.3x8 NAZT221M10V6.3X8N_ _F
NACK221M10V8x6.5TR_ _F 220 10 8x6.5 NAZJ221M10V8X6.5N_ _F
NACK681M10V8x10.5TR_ _F 680 10 8x10.5 NAZJ681M10V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK680M16V6.3x6.1TR_ _F 68 16 6.3x6.1 NAZT680M16V6.3X6.3N_ _F Higher Profile
NACK331M16V8x10.5TR_ _F 330 16 8x10.5 NAZT331M16V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK220M25V5x6.1TR_ _F 22 25 5x6.1 NAZT220M25V5X6.3N_ _F  Higher Profile
NACK680M25V6.3x6.1TR_ _F 68 25 6.3x6.1 NAZT680M25V6.3X6.3N_ _F
NACK151M25V8x10.5TR_ _F 150 25 8x10.5 NAZT151M25V8X10.5N_ _F
NACK330M35V6.3x1TR_ _F 33 35 6.3x1 NAZT330M35V6.3X6.3N_ _F Higher Profile
NACK330M50V8x6.5TR_ _F 33 50 8x6.5 N/A
NACK470M50V8x6.5TR_ _F 47 50 8x6.5 N/A
NACK4R7M63V5x6.1TR_ _F 4.7 63 5x6.1 NACY4R7M63V5X6.3TR_ _F Shorter Load Life
NACK100M63V6.3x6.1TR_ _F 10 63 6.3x6.1 NAZT100M63V6.3X6.3L_ _F
NACK220M63V6.3x8TR_ _F 22 63 6.3x8 NAZT220M63V6.3X8L_ _F
NACK220M63V8x6.5TR_ _F 22 63 8x6.5 N/A
NACK3R3M80V5x6.1TR_ _F 3.3 80 5x6.1 N/A
NACK4R7M80V6.3x6.1TR_ _F 4.7 80 6.3x6.1 NACY4R7M100V6.3X6.3TR_ _F Shorter Load Life
NACK100M80V6.3x8TR_ _F 10 80 6.3x8 NACY100M100V6.3X8TR_ _F Shorter Load Life
NACK100M80V8x6.5TR_ _F 10 80 8x6.5 N/A
NACK220M80V8x10.5TR_ _F 22 80 8x10.5 NACY220M100V8X10.5TR_ _F
NACK330M80V8x10.5TR_ _F 33 80 8x10.5 NACY330M80V8X10.5TR_ _F
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
Use our Quickbuilder tool to find possible alternatives for the discontinued parts: